COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 1
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W9%12PQ-17-2-1024 :
Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Fire Protection Activities

Modification Number: PO008

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU | ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article Vil, Sect 703;

MCCA Article Xll, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and oblain signatures as appropriate IAW
NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

[X] a. FUNDING

[1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS
[ 1 ¢. TERMINATION

[] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE

Action |Funding Source From Change To
FED | Allotment $5,840,402.56 $1 131,500 0:-.: $6,971,902.56

FED |AFP $6,240,321.00 $731 581 56 1 $6,971,902.56

IKA  |In-Kind Assistance $3.007.44 $0 50 $3,097.44

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION: -
1. JUSTIFICATION: Upward obligation for Appendix:1024,"ANG Fire Protection :Activities for. Fiscal Year 2017:
2. SUMMARY: a. Upward obligation of $790,000 for the 105,
b. Upward obligation of $250,000 for the 106t
¢. Upward obligation of $81,500 for the 108t
3. ACTION: TAG signature and review of the Fire Protection Activities Appendix 1024, MOD 8. Return signed
modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative Agreements, x4993/4709.
4, This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.
5. Replace pages 6 of Appendix 1024, FY 17 with updated attachment.

6. As FY2017 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
maodification.

EXECUTION

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in
full force and effect.

. INWITNESS WHEREOF, the }ies by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.

THE STAW NWARD BUREAU:
BY: LB f"'R (/L/\ .

ANTEORNY P AEERMAN 1" TAWHENCE 3cASHLEY
Major General, NYANG Coloneh USA
The Adjutan?Gen ral USPFO for New York
Date: qﬁ!\? Date: ZC)(;T? 7
APPROVED AS TO ;.j [FO APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
BY g BY: AL C&y
Counsel Robert G. Conway, Jr., Counsel Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG

Date: _cZo Af”l&-‘gzo 7 . Date: Qb&exit’)/o,jbfc7




October 2015

(1) Uniform Material Performance: Station work uniforms shall comply with NFPA 1975, "Standard on
Station/Work Uniforms for Fire and Emergency Services" and can be 100% natural fibers (reference Department of
Defense Instruction (DODI) 6055.6. Flame retardant station work uniforms are not required.

(2) Station Work Uniform: The standard uniform for civilian fire fighters will consist of a uniform shirt, uniform
frousers, belt, socks, footwear, Air Force Fire Protection Badge, name tag, epaulets or collar brass, and patches. If
the fire department only has personnet who are military members, it will be at the discretion of the Installation
Commander to have them wear the Airmen Battle Uniform (ABU} in lieu of this uniform. Funding for civilian uniforms,
not BDUs, will be included in the budget process. Authorized station work uniforms and associated information for
replacement will be in accordance with AFI 32-2001 and ANG Sup 1, Attachment 10.

1. ANGFPA fire fighters will support organization exercises, inspections and assessments, performing
duties and services defined within this Appendix.

2. The CA PM or Grantee must submit a request through the USPFO to NGB-PARC-A when it wishes to
change the instructions, terms, or conditions of this Appendix. NGB-PARC-A shall submit the request to NGB/A7XF
for review and approval before acting on the request. If approved, the change shall not be binding until a medification
to this Appendix is executed and signed by the grantor and grantee as required by NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

3. The request will not take effect, nor can any expenditure of funds so implied therein take place, until it
receives the approval of NGB/A7XF.

4. Modifications to this Appendix incorporating initial fiscat year funding will be sent by the CA PM o
NGB/AYXF for review and concuirence.

Section 2409. Funding Limitation.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program {AFP). The tofal dollar amount that NGB anticipates, subject fo
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the Grantee for its costs in fulfilling its responsibilities
under this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b. Total Dollars Obligated. The totai amount of funds obligated for NGB'’s share under this Appendix. Only funds
obligated through an executed CA modification to the Appendix are available for reimbursement to the Grantee.
Funds shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.

¢. Inaccordance with Section 2407 the following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs.

1. Fiscal Year 2016

2. Fiscal Year 2017:

3. Fiscal Year

4. Fiscal Year

5, Fiscal Year

WO12PQ-17-2-1024

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$6,381,685.00

[KA: $7,800.00

Approved Budget/(AFP)

$6,971,902.56

IKA::$3,007.44

Approved Budget/{AFP)
3

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Approved Budget/(AFP)

Total Dollars Obiigated
$6,381,685.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$.6,974,902.56

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Doltars Obligated




Legasy Codo Versfon  vex
Page 1 of 2 Pages

Alr Natlonal Guard Readiness Canter
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY; ISSUED TOC: DOCUMENT NUMBER: 104

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G7 DATE ISSUED: SEPTEMBER 5, 2017
Air National Guard Readiness Center 105th Airlift Wing ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
3501 Felchet Dsve USPFO for New York REGISTER NUMBER: 1108030

JB Andrews, MD 20762
BA Approving Official:

Electronically Authenticated J¥N_4
Matthew A Rilggs, 03/Capt, USAF

330 Oid Niskayuna Road
Latham, NY 12110-2224 Poc D #01108030104D

, COL, USA,

SYMBOL: 5773840 (58) Cperation and Maintenance, Alr National Guard (9440) FY: 2017

SEGTICN A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of furdg.Is at the BA

BUDGET AGTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED

LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT

DIRECT FUNDING

BUDGET PRCGRAM 01: Operafing Forces, 40,698,000.090 791,100.00 10,889,100,00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewide Activilles 171,000.00 171,000.00
TOTAL DIRECT 10,269,000,00 791,100.00 14,060,100.00
TOTAL APPROFRIATION 10,26%,000.00 791,100.00 14,069,100.00

SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

DIRECT
Previous Amount 3,246,500.00 2,161,900.00 4,136,800.00 720,800.00
Net Change 0.00 0.00 0.00 791,100.00
Revised Amount 3,249,500.00 2,161,900.00 4,136,800,00 1,511,900.00
Cumulative 3,249,500.00 5,411,400.00 9,648,200.00 11,060,100.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Fournd

SECTICN D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS

THE CBLIGATION AUTHORITIES PROVIDED IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO APPORTIONMENT BY THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND
BUDGET AND TO THE PROVISIONS OF 31 U.S.C. 1517 AND DOD FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT REGULATION 7000,14-R,
PROGRAM FUNDING RELEASED IN THIS AND SUBSEQUENT DOCUMENTS ARE TO BE EXECUTED ONLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE

PROVISIONS OF THE CONSOLIDATED APPROPRIATIONS ACT OF 2017 (P.L. 115-31).

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOGUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR

REGULATORY LIMITATIONS:

A.FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INGURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2} DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS, REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED. REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY IS AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY (BA).

B. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING IS FLOORED. UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
BOCUMENT. ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAG 01 TC BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS.

C. JCS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING 1S FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE,

D, FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF 0SD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 01, THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED [N SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED. REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN

COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES IS AUTHORIZED.




Legacy Code Version  vin

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

E. SPECIAL GUIDANCE IS PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS.
F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXX7M/TR/7S. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE,

G. FOREIGN MILITARY SLAES (FMS)--PROPER ACCOUNTING AND CODING ARE REQUIRED. ENSURE BOTH PROGRAM AND OBLIGATIONS ARE
REPORTED ACCURATELY WITH ANG ESP CODES.

H. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING IS FLOORED.

{. FLYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES.

J. ALL ESP CODED FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM
NGB/FMA.

K. DSMT (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA

L. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND
MUST BE LOADED IN BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BA/AGISAG PE EEIC  Local Use DIR AMOUNT QTY
o1 011F 54121F ESP Code AH D 1,100.00 0
Hurricane Harvey Support - Authorized by
LADUE.JASON.E. 1072768139 on
028ep2017@19:29:03 - [LedgeriD:
1524019]-612-7163 Ladue,Jason,SMSgt
0t 0112 b5879F 570F1 D 790,000.00 0
Appendix 24 Fire Salaries, Benefils, and
FLSA-612-8009,Salesman, Kevin,CIV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




 NGB/A4AIA

Master Cooperatlve Agreements Fundlng Memo

BASE & STATE: Stewart Internat;onai Airport, NY FUNDS FY: 2017 ISSUE BATE: 9/01/2017
$ requested from: Fire
TOTAL FUNDING: $790,000 Federal Share: 100%: $790,000
Fed/State Rafio for this request:  100% f 0% State Share: $0
PURPOSE: (None)
MCA Program Manager: Yvette Evans DSN 612.7622 .
BASE POC: Ma;or Raymond Pifer (ﬁre chief vacant)
FUNDS |ssusn X | FUNDS wnmnmwn
Appendix 24: [S7o0000 ]

Fire Fund:ng

Additicnal Information:

§70F1: $60,000 570F1: $327,000 570F1: $403,000
570F1: Salaries Validated as requested per installation unfunded request.; §70F1: Benefits Validated as requested

per installation unfunded request.; 570F1: FLSA Validated as requested per installation unfunded request.;

- MCA REQUIREMENT APPROVAL

Approved:  Yvetie Evans

SR RESOURCEMANA(}ER i
ASN: G7 Funds FY: 2017 FM Doc Date:
Total MCA prior amount: $2,214,500
This change: $790,000
Total MCA funded: $3,004,500
A4PC Program Analyst:  Yvette Evans DSN 612-7622 Date to FM:

Distribution: BCE, FM, RA
R ' Ul’llt Informatlon £ s e

This funding memae is not an FM funding docuiment; it may provide you details of your MCA funding action.

For confirmation of actual funds receipt, please have your comptroller call the appropriate FM Budget Analyst,

Prior Funding History for FY2017 for Stewart International Airport, NY

Initial Funding/Memo Funded Issued On
Initial Funding $2,214,500.00 6/19/2017




MOBIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR

AIR GUARD FY-17

AR BASE FIREFIGHTER AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W512PQ-16-2-1024

MOD #5 AS OF: 977057
GURRENT B

VALIDATED FUNDING ALLOGATION R REVISED ALLOGATION

LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES] -~ {AFP} {ALLOTMENT} CHANGE +- [ALLOTMENT)
STEWART CAPPED SALARY_ Rt RS i R R
VALIDATED - SALARY | § 1,341,751.00 1,240,163.00 473,763.00 1,713,926.00
FRINGE BENEFIT H 733,351.00 677,828.00 | ..+ 316,237.00 994,065.00
FLSA (OVERTIME) $ 199,351.00 184,258.00 | e A 184,258.00
OTHER THAN PS H 116,600.00 308,070.00 108,070.00
cop 5 4,415.00 £,081.00 Y : 4,081.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 3 -2,395,464,00 2,214,400,00 " 790,600,00 3,004,400,00

JUSTIFICATION: This medification increases the AFP/ALLOTMENT by $790,000 for FY17.
{ centily thal the adjustments shown above are frue and corect, Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents {PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

SIGNATURE OF COMPTROLLER (¢

DATE:

x L7

o/18/2017

Sean Murphy, LtCal, NYANG
105th AW Comptroiler
Sianed bv: MURPHY.SEAN._1017525944




ISUSTTANG TWX AQ PIRRIAUID

SWYHO Aq pSieai)s

THIIIOSE0 S1 HOIHM

‘T8 AYW ETT WAQZ ¥ SHOVIAEY “EIIETOSH0 ST NOILIQE SNOIAHNEI ¥8 TOL 90% WHOJ JIY

aIvd HONTIYE I/3 TIoD E/n ood a/o QAN ol WIHOD s
aI9dNN are /aEd aIid Flakcyd arg Joon arg NOILdI¥DSEd
ADNEHAND NOIHEOA SUYIT0d SN
{-038 OM/0d/dd/358II000) HERENAN LNEWADOW MOLEE/ FOLITLLNOY 0 ERYN
I0DEY NQIIDVSNYEL

00LL83 O0LLBE J6L8SS TAGLS TO 92HFLE LDIP L8S 0P8ELLT AoebBer
9%.7267000000600000000000SWYId ¥N # JLTLTO000CO00PBEDOOLSO
D000 ‘05L 4000000DEOT OOLLEBE LTOZ A6LBS0S0 196866 008666 ZTIOO0O0OTOTO ZOEE ®ST 9SZFPPLE LDTPI TLTLTO0000C00FSEQOQLSD SIS

ADLA64A0C 10IUTI AISATTIA

9AMHE EOYD 00EELTOSHT *NIL $22Z-0TTZTT AN ‘Weyle] peoy BUNARSIN PTO 0€f SITRIIY
oolooo s g Tesen pue AZe3TTTH FO UOTSTATO 00 0 ¥I - JANW -3I04 s8N JO 81035 $24d¥ T¥IA LOTV LTAL TIOW A¥Vd ¥OONIA TOG0O

INDOWT NOILATEOSHG
flodwod ysoL ) SorsanDas
AY¥SN LAYD E MEYW WOOHEION
(27312 pue sanigEbls) AY UHAOHALY LTOZ-d98-L0 //=TENDIS// (PT3T2 pue sanieubls) A9 QEYYIIId
HIOD

ADNEZIND NOIZAOL

HLTY HDNVHOXH

450

a5d 4sd

00000 ZO-~TOMWEESHIEUSEA

FAGHAN LNEWAD0J

LTOZ-dds-L0

TEIVdHAd HLYd

rxxx CATINO SHSOIHMAd TYNOTIVWICANT ¥O4 JHIATACHEd ST YOI ADVDET "dD¥d NOILVANILNOD HES sxxx

NOILYDIAISIVID DONIINAOODY

¢ 30 1 39vd

INFHOAD0D INAWESHNIWIZA/NOILYDITIE0 SNOHENYTIZDSIN




00°000°06L S

:Te30T IUTT Burauncooy

00000 °06L $

: 1230 Wall SuTT

INOCOKY NOILLATHOSHA
00 20~ L OMINESEOT0e06
€302 39vd EIFAAN LNINNDOGT 0¥ LSS 4y

ENIWISINTRIZY/NOTIVOITIE0 SNOINVITEDSIN

FOVd NOILYNNLLNOD




Alr National Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED TO:
ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G3
1061k Rescue Wing
USPFO for New Yark
330 Old Niskayuna Road
Latham, NY 12110-2224

ISSUED BY:

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Ajir National Guard Readiness Center
3501 Fetchet Drive

JB Andrews, MD 20762
BA Approving Official:

Eleetrorically Aufhenticated AFW_.2
Matthew A Riggs. O3/Capt, USAF

hegacy CedeVemlon w1
Page 1 of 2 Pages

DOGUMENT NUMBER: 104

DATE ISSUED: SEPTEMBER 5, 2017
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1108029

Doc il # 01108029104D

SYMBOL: 5773840 (58} Operation and Maintenance, Alr Natlonal Guard ﬂiﬂdﬂ) FY: 2017

SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of fhqds Is at the RA—"

BUDGET ACTIVITY  PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED

LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT

DIRECT FUNDING

BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 23,371,200.00 254,000.00 23,625,200.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewide Activities 57,200.00 57,200.00
TOTAL DIRECT 23,428,400.00 254,000.00 23,682,400.00
TQTAL APPROPRIATION 23,428,400,00 254,000,00 23,682,400.00

SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

DIRECT :
Pravious Amount §,142,600.00 4,172,800,00 3,677,200.00 7.635,800,00
Net Changa 0.00 0.00 0.00 254,000,00
Revised Amount 8,142,600.00 4,172,800.00 3,577,200.00 7,788,800.00
Cumulative 8,142,600.00 12,315,400.00 15,892,600.00 23,682,400.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS

THE OBLIGATION AUTHORITIES PROVIDED IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO APPORTIONMENT BY THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND

BUDGET AND TO THE PROVISIONS OF 31 U.S.C. 1517 AND DOD FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT REGULATION 7000.14-R.
PROGRAM FUNDING RELEASED IN THIS AND SUBSEQUENT DOCUMENTS ARE TO BE EXECUTED ONLY IN AGCORDANGE WITH ALL APPLICABLE

PROVISIONS OF THE GONSOLIDATED APPROPRIATIONS AGT OF 2017 (P.L. 115-31).

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR
REGULATCRY LIMITATIONS:

A. FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS, REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED, REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY 1S AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EAGH BUDGET ACTIVITY (BA).

B. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING 18 FLOORED. UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT. ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAC 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRICR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS,

C. JCS EXERGISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE.

D. FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF OSD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 01, THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED. REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN

COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES IS AUTHORIZED.




Legacy Code Version  vixa

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER}

E. SPECIAL GUIDANCE IS PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS,
F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXX7M/7R/7S. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE.

G. FOREIGN MILITARY SLAES (FMS)--PROPER ACCOUNTING AND CODING ARE REQUIRED, ENSURE BOTH PROGRAM AND OBLIGATIONS ARE
REPORTED ACCURATELY WITH ANG ESP CODES.

H. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNBING 15 FLOORED.

k. FLYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES.

J. ALL ESP CODED FUNDING iS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM

NGB/FMA.
K. DSMT (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER FURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR

APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA
L. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED iN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND
MUST BE LOADED IN BQ NG LATER THAN END OF MONTH. BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST
BudProg BAJAGISAG PE EEIC lLocal Use DIR AMOUNT QTY

o1 0112 55256F D 4,000.00 0
WKVB0570117--Supplies, HW; EEIC
61950-612-7791,Jans Nancy,CIV

a1 011z 55879F 570F1 D 250,004.00 0

Appendix 24 Fire
Salaries-612-8009,Salesman Kevin,CIV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




Master Cooperatlve Agreements Fundmg Memo 5'

NGB/A4ATA - [werzoiz.0221 |

BASE & STATE: Francis S. Gabreski Airport, NY FUNDS FY: 2017  ISSUE DATE: 9/01/2017

$ requested from;

Fire

TOTAL FUNDING:

$250,000 Federal Share: 100%: $250,000

Fed/State Ratio for this request:  100% /0% State Share: $0

PURPOSE: (None)

NMCA Program Manager: Yvette Evans DSN 612-7622

BASE POC:

SMSgt James S. Nizza

FUNDS !SSUED ‘ X | - FUNDSWITHDRAWN D

Appendtx 24:
F:Il"_e__Fund_lng

| $2s50000 |

Additional Infor

mation:

570F1: $250,000

570F1: Validated as requested per installation unfunded request.;

Approved:  Yvelte Evans

' MCA REQUIREMENT APPROVAL -~

: | RESOURCE MANAGER

ASN: G3 Funds FY: 2017 FM Doc Date:
Total MGA prior amount: $1,705,600

This change: $250,000

Total MCA funded: $1,955,600

A4PC Program Analyst:  Yvette Evans DSN 612-7622 Date to FM:

Distribution: BCE, FM

, RA

Sl L Unit Information T

This funding memo is not an FM funding document; it may provide you details of your MCA funding action.

For confirmation of act

uat funds receipt, please have your comptroller call the appropriate FM Budget Analyst.

Prior Funding History for FY2017 for Francis S. Gabreski Airport, NY

Initial Funding/Memo

Funded Issued On

Initial Funding

$1,705,600.00 6/19/2017




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-17
AIR BASE FIREFIGHTER AGREEMENT

CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-17-2-1024

PED SALAR

VALIDATED - SALARY

FOE7CE&300MW02-04
"7 MOD 1 CRA TO 4/28/2017 9/7/2017
R PR T CURRENT
VALIDATED FUNDING | A1 OCATION REVISED ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIEY .. {AFP): (ALLOTMENT) (ALLOTMENT)

3.007.44

JUSTIFICATICN: funding Received 9-7-2017 FAD 104 .

| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents {(PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

HERTH.DEVERY. AUSTIN;
1295926585

Digitally Signad by HERTH DEVERY AUSTIN 1295526565
DH:e=US, 0=4US. Government, ou=DaD, ou=Pil, 6uzUSAF,
ar=HERTHI DEVERY AUSTIN.1 205926565

Date: 20120815 162702 04T

Capt Davery A Herth, Comptroller, NYANG

DATE:

91772017

GABRESKI 3 1,062,727.00.| $ 997,427.00 [ $ ~ 156,300.00 | $ 1,153,727.00
FRINGE BENEFIT $ -:637,686.00 | $ 564,903.00 | $ -~ 93,700.00 | $ 658,603.00
FLSA (OVERTIME) $ 0 9674300 § 90,673.00 | i S 90,573.00
OTHER THAN PS 3.0 49,200.00 | $ 46,102.56 | - o I3 46,102.56
CPP $ooe 0 3197.00 $ 3,197.00 | e gl 1% 3,197.00
[TOTAL FEDERAL . 1% ... - 1,849,553.00 | . 1,702,202.56 | $ 250,000.00 | $ 1,852,202.56
KA ' i o 3,007.44

1.956,300.00




IRUSTTANG TWY A Pelexsusy SHYEG A PRI1ESID. CHIFTOSEC SI HOIHM ‘T8 AYM '€TT W¥0I AY SHOVIFEY "JFIETOSHO SI NOILIJE SNOIAHEEE F§ TAC ‘907 WEQL AV

arvd ATV i/= o0 a/0 ond a/o Q40 o} WWOD EIVQ
QAIVAN fagd=¢ /a8y aIg /nEv arg joon arg NOIIAINDSEd
ADNESEND NOIHHOS SYYTION S0
("o3® OM/04/¥d/32eIJUCD) WEINNN LNIWIOJ JOLEEA/YOLOTIINOD 40 HWYN
QEOoHEE NOIIDVSNVAL

00LLE8A 00LL8BE A6L8SS TJIOLSG TQ STHFFPLE EOT¥ L8S 0F8ELLS AoeBaT]

T98QLLZ000000000000000000SWTHU YN # QLTLTO000Q000FRE000L80Q

00000082 $|000000E0T OOLLBE LICZ AGLBS0SO T96658° 006666 ZITO000CTOTO ZOELEL HSE SZHPPLE EDTHI CLTLIOQC000000FBEQCOLSO :SIJAS

EOLEEIAOC oFul AxsaTieg
000|000 052 & J/d  JINSWEEIOV SYHTIHDIL H¥IL $2 X4dY LTAL TOO0O
INOCWY NOILAIEDSIET
09%L-99% ‘Yl .

» MAIITIIIDN PICL-€2L ‘YME

A¥S0 IDHSS I NHCD ‘¥IIHOHES _ JOISHATEA

gideTTeAR SIe SPUNT AYSN I98W 2 ATTCH 'IA0¥DAHA

22yl AFT3ae0 I //»QENDIS ATTYLIDIQ// LICZ-dES-€T (912713 puw sangeubrs) Ad dHAOUAAY] LT0Z-TO0-6T //xQEANDIS// (27373 pur 2an2rubIs} Xd QIIY4HEid

g0 m_
ZONEIEND NOITNOI FIVE HONVHOX H3a 54 g54
00000 £0-ZOMHOOEIYD LGS LIOZ-TN0-6T wrxx CAAIND SHSO4JHUNd TYNOTIVIEOANT 04 JEATACHd 51 VOT AOV¥0HET "HOVd NOILVOANIINOD dH9S5 wxx=x

HEEWNAN LHERND0J QEIYEEEd HIVQ NOILWDIAISSYID ONILNAOIOY

Z 10 | 39vd INSWOD0d INEWESYNGWIEY/NOILVDITE0 SNOANVITIEDSIR




00°000°0SZ 8

tTez0l 8uUT bBurjuncooy

00°000°08Z §

PTE30L WeAT SuUTT

LNOONY NOIILAIEDSHa
00 £0-Z0MINCOE93 0,364
(o]
€402 390vd HAFANN INTANDOG 90 W04 Sy

INIWHSYNGWIHYT /NOIIVDIIEO SNOENYTIIEOSIH

29Vd NOILYNNLLNOD




Legacy CodaVerslon  «1u
Page 1 of 3 Pages

Air National Guard Readinaess Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

!SSUED BY: ISSUED TO: DOCUMENT NUMBER: 108

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 ) ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G8 DATE ISSUED: SEPTEMBER 12, 2017
Air Natlonal Guard ReadIness Center 100th Alrlift Wing ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
3501 Fetchet Drive USPFO for New York REGISTER NUMBER: 1110382

330 Old Niskayuna Road
JB Andrews, MD 20762 Latham, NY 12110-2224 Doc ID # 011103621050

BA Approving Offlciak

Electronically Authenticated QFM_.7 .
Matthew A Riggs, O3/Capt, USAF
(4-"
- WRENCE 1, ASHKEY, COL, USA, USPEFONY

SYMBOCL: 773840 (58) Operation and Maintenance, Air National Guard (3840)/ FY: 2017
SEGTION A - PROGRAM - FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivislon of funds izatthe 8 —

BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT

DIRECT FUNDING

BUDGET PROGRAM 0t: Operatling Forces 8,521,700.00 144,200.00 8,665,900.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewide Activilies 137,400.00 137.400.00
TOTAL DIRECT . 8,659,100.00 144,200.00 8,803,300.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 8,659,100.00 144,200,600 8,803,300.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previots Amount 2,3567,100.00 1,887,200.00 3,396,600.00 1,018,200.00
Nat Change 0.00 0.00 0.00 144,200.00
Revised Amount 2,357,100,00 1,887.200.00 3,396,600.00 1,162,400,00
Cumulative 2,357,100.00 4,244,300.00 7,640,900,00 8,803,300.00
SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS - No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS

THE OBLIGATION AUTHORITIES PRCVIDED [N THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO APPORTIONMENT BY THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND
BUDGET AND TO THE PROVISIONS OF 31 U.8.C. 1517 AND DOD FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT REGULATION 7000.14-R.

PROGRAM FUNDING RELEASED IN THIS AND SUBSEQUENT DOCUMENTS ARE TO BE EXECUTED ONLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF THE GONSOLIDATED APPROPRIATIONS ACT OF 2017 (P.L. 116-31),

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS:

A, FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2} DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS. REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED. REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY [S AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY (8A).

B. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING IS FLOORED, UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT. ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAC 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS.

C. JCS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE,

D. FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF OSD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 01, THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED, REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN
COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES IS AUTHORIZED.




fegacy CodaVerlon vin

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 44 Page 2 of 3 Pages

SEGTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

E. SPECIAL GUIDANCE IS PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANGCIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS.
F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WiTH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXX7MI7R{7S. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE,

G. FOREIGN MILITARY SLAES (FMS)--PROPER ACCOUNTING AND CODING ARE REQUIRED. ENSURE BOTH PROGRAM AND OBLIGATIONS ARE
REPORTED ACCURATELY WITH ANG ESP CODES,

H, ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDEING 1S FLOORED. -

§. FLYING HOUR FUNDING (S FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES.

J. ALL ESP CODED FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM
NGBIEMA. A O TS [ S

K. DSMT (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY} IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA .

L. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED N BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND
MUST BE LOADED IN BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS,

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BA/AGISAG PE ©  EEIC Local Use DIR AMOUNT QTY

o1 011F 53218F 40924 ESP Code 7U D -19,000.00 0
ADSN conversion request submiited by
unit-612-9991,Glllen,Garrie, MSgt

01 011F 54332F 55077, ’ D 20,000.00 0
$20,000 sent to cover unil's excess expenses on FLY .
GPC. POC Kerry Nicklas DSN 344-2554 & Capt Roth
DSN 344-2682-612-8378,Bulford, Dean MAJ

01 011F 54332F 61902 ) D 3,400.00 Y
$3,400 sent to cover liferaft hoflles and PDM parts
POG Kerry Nicklas DSN
344-2564-612-8378,Bulford, Dean,MAJ

01 014F 54332F 61002 D «-18,360.00 . ©
ADSN conversion request submitted by
unit-612-9991,Gillen,Carrie MSgt

01 o11F 54332F D 288,100.60 0
ADSN conversion request submitted by
unit-612-9991 Gillen,Carrie MSgt

o1 011G 52888F ESP Code & D -123,000.00 D
ADSN conversion raquest submitted by
unit-642-9981,Gillen, Carrie MSgt

01 011G 52888F ESP Code DI 3] -116,000.00 0
Turn In excess funds, ESP: DI PEC: 52888F
-327-0874,Castro,Charletie, MSgt

01 0116 55165F 55977 ESP Code CS D -9,900.00 0
ADSN conversion request submitted by .
unit-812-9991,Gillen,Carrie, MSgt

01 011G 58221F 604 ’ D 5,800,00 0
ADSN converslon reguest submitted by
unit-612-9991,Gillen,Carrie MSgt

o1 4116 59220F ESP Code JH D 17,700.00 0
Support 109 AW/139 AS Sim/Phys Training. POC ls
SMSgt Messineo, DSN 344-2435. Glenn Hook,
NGBIAZ210-612-9303,Hook,Glen,CIV

01 011G 69220F ESP Code JH D -19,600.00 o

ADSN conversion reques| submitted by
unit-612-8991,Gitlen, Carrie, MSot

o 59220F ESP Code JH D 2,600.00 0

014G
Strﬁ)goﬂ 109 AW/139 AS Sim/Phys Training. POC is
S t Messineo, DSN 344-2435. Glenn Hook,
NGBAZ 10-612-9303,Hook,Glen,CIV
01 0112 52738F ESP Code KH D 4,500.00 0
ADSN canversion request submilted by
unli-612-9981,Gitten, Carrie, MSgt
01 012 55879F 8701 D 91,500.00 0
UFR #6381 - Appendix 24
Funds-612-8009,Satesman,Kevin, CIV-612-8009,Sales
man,Kevin,CIV R
01 011z 58542F 43504 D 16,600.00 0
ADSN conversion request submitted by
unit-612-9991,Gllten,Carrie, MSgt




Legacy Gode Vatsion  viy

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 3 of 3 Pages
SECTION E - NET GHANGE TRANSAGTION LIiST

BudProo BA/AGISAG PE EEIC Locat Use DIR AMOUNT QTY

01 0112 58542F 43604 3] 1,000.60 ]

Addilional funds to suppor your GSA
shartage.-612-8462 Bunch,William,CIV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Salecied for Display




NGB/A4ATA - [eroowress |

Master Cooperatlve Agreements Fundlng Memo

BASE & STATE: Schenectady Municipal Airport, NY FUNDS FY: 2017 ISSUE DATE: 9/08/2017
$ requested from: Fire

TOTAL FUNDING; $91,500 Federal Share; 100%: $91,500

Fed/State Ratio for this request:  100% / 0% State Share: 30

PURPOSE: (None)

MCA Program Manager: Yveite Evans DSN 612-7622

BASE POC:

runpsissuep | X | . FUNDS WITHDRAWN I:l
Appendsx‘24: [ 5750 ]
Fire Funding

Additional Information:

570F1 Salary: $35,000 570F1 Benefits: $56,500

570F1: Salaries Validated as requested, per unfunded request.; 570F1: Benefits Validated as requested per
unfunded request.;

- MCA REQUIREMENT APPROVAL

Approved:  Yvelte Evans

RESOURCE MANAGER

ASN: G5 Funds FY: 2017 FM Doc Date:

Total MCA prior amount: $1,924,000 -
This change: $91,500

Total MCA funded: $2,015,500

A4PC Program Analyst:  Yvette Evans DSN 612.7622 Date to FM:

Distribution: BCE, FM, RA
' o ' “Unit Information -

This funding memo is not an FM funding document; it may provide you details of your MCA funding action.

For confirmation of actual funds receipt, piease have your comptrolier calt the appropriate FM Budge! Analyst.

Prior Funding History for FY2017 for Schenectady Municipal Airport, NY

Initial Funding/Memo Funded Issued On
Initial Funding $1,844,500.00 61972017
Memo 2017-0152 $79,500.00 81512017




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-17
AIR BASE FIREFIGHTER AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-17-2-1024

 MOD#B ASOF: 911412017
T T cURRENT S ] ReEwiseD
“VALIDATED | ALLOCATION | : . - . | ALLOGATION
LOCATION FUNDING GATEGORIES | FUNDING (AFP) | (ALLOTMENT} | GHANGE+- | (ALLOTMENT)

- CAPPED SAI
GABRESK| VALIDATED - SALARY $71,153,727.00 997,427.00 1,153,727.00
FRINGE BENEFIT §. ' 658,603.00 564,803.00 | - 658.603.00
FLSA (OVERTIME) $ . 9057300 90,573.00 | 90,573.00
OTHER THAN PS $7 0 146,102,56. 46,102.56 |- 46,102.56
CPP $. v 3197.00 3197.00 | L 3,197.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $.0°1,952,202.56. 1,702,202,56 | 250,000.00 1,952,202.56
KA . B ' B ' 3,097 44 0.00] - 3,097.44

STRATTON

VALIDATED - SALARY $1,169,195.00 1,134,195.00 1,169,195.00
FRINGE BENEFIT s 687,301 630,800.00 687,300.00
FLSA (OVERTIME) $  981105:00. 98,105.00 98,105.00
OTHER THAN PS $ . 57,600.00 57,600.00 : 57,600.00
cPp $ 340000 3,100.00 3,100.00

$ 2 1,923,800.00 |- '91,500,00 2,015,300.00

TOTAL FEDERAL
IKA '

0.00

STEWART

VALIDATED - SALARY 3 1,240,163.00 | -~ '473,763.00. 1,713,926.00

FRINGE BENEFIT S 994,085.00: 677,828.00 | i 1 316,237.00 994,065.00

FL.SA (OVERTIME) $ 18426800 184,268.00 | - | 18425800

OTHER THAN PS $ . 108,670.00. 108,070.00 |- e 108,070.00

CPP $ 81:00 4,081.00 [ o 4,081.00
$ 2,214,400.00 |- 790,000.00

TOTAL FEDERAL

3,004,400.00
—tra — -

0.00

©.665,063.00.
. 7466,437.00

10.00;
.~1,131,500.00




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR

AIR GUARD FY-17

AIR BASE FIREFIGHTER AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-17-2-1024

MOD#5

81442017

FUNDING CATEGORIES

VALIDATED FUNDING

CURRENY
ALLOCATION

AS OF:

REVISED
ALLOCATION

LOCATION

{AFP)

{ALLOTMENT)

CHANGE +/- °

(ALLOTMENT)

GABRESKI

CAPEED SALARY — -
VALIDATED < SALARY
FRINGE BENEFIT

FLSA {OVERTIME)
OTHER THAN PS

lcep

TOTAL FEDERAL

% -

IKA

AFR

STRATTON

CAPP‘EQ SALJ!RY
VALIDATED - SALARY
FRINGE BENEFIT
FLSA (OVERTIME)
OTHER THAN PS
cPp

1,174,877.00
§53,349.00
101,382.00
§2,331.00
3.361.00

1,134,195.00
630,800.00
98,105.00

57,600.00 |

3,100.00

. 35,000,00
. +66,500.00

TOTAL FEDERAL

ol ¢ 65t se |

1,995,300.00

1,923,800.00 |

"89.500.00

1,169,195.00
687,300.00
98,105.00
57,600.00
3,100.00
2,015,300.00

!KA

AFP

STEWART

CAPPED SALARY

FRINGE BENEFIT
FLSA (OVERTIME)
OTHER THAN PS
cPpP

VALIDATED-SALARY |

TOTAL FEDERAL

IKA

ARY

1,134,195.00

1,169,185.00

VALIDATED - SALARY 18 1,174,877.00 3 000

GRAND TOTAL  [FRINGE BENEFIT g 653,349.00] 5 639,800.00 56,500,00 687,300.00

(ALL BASES) FLSA (QVERTIME) $ 101,382.00 $ 98,0500 - . .os 98,105.00
OTHER THAN PS $ 62,331.00{ % 57.600.00 = 57,600.00
CPP g 3,361,001 3,100.00 . 3,100.00
KA $0.00

L TOTAL FEDERAL 3 1,996,300,00 1,523,800.00 51,500.00 2,015,300.,00

TOTAL AFP $0.00 -

TOTAL IKA 50.60 .

JUSTIFICATION: THIS MODIFICATION INCREASES AFP/ALLOTMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF

APPX 24 MOD 5,

| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all

changes are made in accordance with approved Federal Funding documents {Please attach funding

documents).

Ol ] o

Phl7

Program M’gnager S:gnatur /vi)ate

ROTH.JAMES.MiCHAEL.'lZ

86867584

ati=USAF, cn=ROTHJAMES.MICHAEL. 1286347584

Date: 2017,

09.14 09:54:30 -04'08"

Digktally signed by ROTH JAMES MICHAEL.1286867584
. ON: c=US, o=1.5. Goverament, ou=DoD, cu=PKi,

Coptroller Signature/Date (cannot be delegated down to a lower level.)




MISCELLANEQUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT

PAGE 10f2

ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION

*¥%¥ GER CONTINUATION PAGE. LEGACY LOA IS PROVIDED FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. **¥%

DATE PREPARED

08-8SEP-2017

[COCUMENT NUMBER

FS838SD6302MWO1-04 Q00QO0

FSR PSR

[DSR EXCHANGE RATE

FOREIGN CURRENCY

[conz

MALIZTA, EBELIZARETH A CIV_DOD
REQUESTCOR
109 CES, 344-2124

funds are available
BLODGETT, AMANDA L. MSGT USAF
CERTIFLER

109 AW/CPTF, 344-2614

PREPARED BY (Signature and titie) //SIGNED*// 08-SEP-20L7 IRPPROVED BY (Sigmature and title) 13-8SEP-2017 //DIGITALLY SIGNED*// I certify that

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

Delivery Info: DODF9838D

0001 FY17_F41GS5_MCA _APPX24FIRE_AF406_ MALIZIA Payroll

91,500[00

GFIS: 0570003840000000017170 F41G5 2374426 254.3302 010100000117 299900.999961 0505879F 2017 387700 1030000008
057000284000000001717D ¥F NA ZF DEAMSC0000C0000000000002925324

S1,500(00

Legacy: 5773840 587 41G5 374426 01 570F1 55879F 387700 F87700 ESP:ZF

TRANSACTION RECORD

NAME OF CONTRACTOR/DEBTOR [DOCUMENT NUMBER (Contract/PR/PO/WO ete.)
US DOLLARS FOREIGN CURRENCY
DATE DESCRIPTION BID uos/ BID ARU/ BID AEP/ BID UNPAID
COMM c UFOC o/D FCO U/F COLL E/R BALANCE PAID
AF FORM 408, JUL 84 PREVIOUS EDITION IS OBSOLETE. REPLACES AF FORM 113, MAY 81, WHICH IS OBSOLETE. *Created by DERMS

Generated by XML Publisher




CONTINUATION PAGE

MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT

AF Form 406

DOCUMENT NUMBER
F9S38D6302MWE1-04 00

PAGE 2 of 2

PESCRIPTICON

AMOUNT

Line Item Total:

$ 91,500.00

Accounting Line Total:

S 91,500.00




